

Suraj Bhan Versus Anwar Ali 75-18

Present: Sh. Amanjit Singh Adv., counsel for decree holder.

Ld. Counsel for the decree holder has withdrawn the present execution application by suffering a statement that the decree holder shall file a fresh execution application and the proceedings regarding attachment be kept intact as such the present execution stands dismissed as withdrawn and a liberty is given to the decree holder to file fresh execution application, subject to the period of limitation to realize the original documents. Original documents be returned to the decree holder as per rules. Ahlmad is directed to file be consigned to record room.

(Pankaj Verma,PCS),
ACJ(SD), Dhuri,UID-PB-0314

Date of order:25.11.2019

Steno: Satbir Singh