

Present:- None.

File taken up today as the undersigned is availing the joining time from 24.05.2021 to 28.05.2021.

In pursuance of order dt.30.04.2021 vide Endst No.2927/EB, passed by Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Ferozepur, in accordance with directions issued by Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court, vide its letter No.80/RG/Spl./Misc. dt.17.04.2021, in order to prevent the footfall of the litigants in the court premises, the present case is adjourned to **23.08.2021** for the purpose already fixed. Parties be informed accordingly.

Date of order:21.05.2021.

Baldev Singh

Stenographer Gr-III

(Gurmeet Tiwana)
ACJ(SD)/Ferozepur
UID No.PB-0249